An tOspidéal Naisinta Marthreachais
The National Maternity Hospital

Founded in 1894

Sriid Holles, Baile Atha Cliath 2 « Holles Street, Dublin 2, D02 YH21
Telephone: (01) 6373100.  Fax: (01) 6766623.  Web: www.nmh.ie Miaistir/Master: Prof. Shane Higgins

22" February 2023

Deputy David Cullinane
Dail Eireann

Leinster House

Kildare Street

Dublin 2

E: david.cullinan@oireachtas.ie

Ref: PQ No. 7042/23
“To ask the Minister for Health the spend by National Maternity Hospital on agency staffing and
private recruitment firms for each year 2018 to 2022, by firm, in tabular form.”

Dear Deputy Cullinane

In response to the above PQ please see below:

AGENCY STAFFING 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
(Invoices include vat and salaries)

GLOBAL MEDICS LTD 5,914 6,557 10,938 6,314
NURSE ON CALL 172,465 190,457 43,290 18,994 107,268
CPL HEALTHCARE LIMITED 5,777

NOEL RECRUITMENT 219,803 296,039 210,773
EXCEL RECRUITMENT ' 33,392 90,759 215,070 138,602 100,821
BROADLINE RECRUITERS 40,110 102,193
HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMEN 19,355 19,379
OSBORNE RECRUITMENT 927 6,424

CPL HEALTHCARE LIMITED 7,185 '

RUSSELL RECRUITMENT 2,952

NURSE ON CALL 927

TOTAL 224,733 291,652 479,090 530,461 546,748

RECRUITING FIRMS 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

ADAPTIVE HVM LIMITED 23,934 24,117 53,576



KATE COWHIG INTERNATIONAL
COLLINS MCNICHOLAS

CPL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
INDORECRUIT LTD

O'FARRELL PERSONAL SERVICE
OSBORNE RECRUITMENT
SERVISOURCE HEALTHCARE LTD
EXCEL RECRUITMENT

MARIA LOGAN RECUITMENT
TOTAL

Yours sincerely

Ronan Gavin

Secretary / General Manager

21,073

9,604
8,348

8,360
5,934
77,254

65,611

36,524
5,896
4,665
4,326
44,340
2,420
24,117 0 6746 210,612



