

## An tOspidéal Náisiúnta Máithreachais The National Maternity Hospital

Founded in 1894

Sráid Holles, Baile Átha Cliath 2 • Holles Street, Dublin 2, D02 YH21 Telephone: (01) 6373100. Fax: (01) 6766623. Web: www.nmh.ie



Máistir/Master: Prof. Shane Higgins

22<sup>nd</sup> February 2023

Deputy David Cullinane Dáil Eireann Leinster House Kildare Street Dublin 2

E: david.cullinan@oireachtas.ie

## Ref: PQ No. 7042/23

"To ask the Minister for Health the spend by National Maternity Hospital on agency staffing and private recruitment firms for each year 2018 to 2022, by firm, in tabular form."

## **Dear Deputy Cullinane**

In response to the above PQ please see below:

AGENCY STAFFING (Invoices include vat and salaries)	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
GLOBAL MEDICS LTD	5,914	6,557		10,938	6,314
NURSE ON CALL	172,465	190,457	43,290	18,994	107,268
CPL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	5,777				
NOEL RECRUITMENT			219,803	296,039	210,773
EXCEL RECRUITMENT	33,392	90,759	215,070	138,602	100,821
BROADLINE RECRUITERS				40,110	102,193
HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMEN				19,355	19,379
OSBORNE RECRUITMENT			927	6,424	
CPL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	7,185		•		
RUSSELL RECRUITMENT		2,952			
NURSE ON CALL		927			
TOTAL	224,733	291,652	479,090	530,461	546,748
RECRUITING FIRMS	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
ADAPTIVE HVM LIMITED	23,934	24,117			53,576

KATE COWHIG INTERNATIONAL	21,073				65,611
COLLINS MCNICHOLAS					36,524
CPL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	9,604				5,896
INDORECRUIT LTD	8,348				
O'FARRELL PERSONAL SERVICE					4,665
OSBORNE RECRUITMENT				4,326	
SERVISOURCE HEALTHCARE LTD					44,340
EXCEL RECRUITMENT	8,360			2,420	
MARIA LOGAN RECUITMENT	5,934				
TOTAL	77,254	24,117	0	6,746	210,612

Yours sincerely

Ronan Gavin

Secretary / General Manager